08-08-2006

P	TÖ-1595 RI			SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO			
	103287	74	14				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1	Name of conveying party(ies):	2	Name and	d address of receiving party(ies):	PT0		
	PAO-CHUAN LIN HUNG-DER SU		5F, NO. 20	TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LTD 0 TAI YUEN STREET, CHUPEL CITY J, TAIWAN, R.O.C.	113264 U.S. P7 11/497587		
3	Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: July 17, 2006		Additional n	name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes ⊠ No			
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	RH-1001US (92,000-014)	╁					
	Serial No. Not available						
	Additional numbers at	tach	ed? □ Yes	⊠ No			
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6	Total numb	ber of applications and patents involved	l:		
	RANDY W. TUNG Tung & Associates 838 W. Long Lake Road Suite 120 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302	7	Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41) \$40.	00		
			□ Enclosed  ■ Authorized to charge credit card (w/filing fee)				
		8	Deposit Account Number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		posit		
	DO NOT USE	THI	S SPACE				
9	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the state of t	ation	is true and o	correct and any attached copy is a true	conv of		
,	the original document.			served and any amagness copy to a mac	000) 0.		
1	Randy W. Tung			812106			
	Name of Person Signing Signature Registration No. 31,311			Date			
		er of p	pages includin	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document	<u>: 3</u>		
VI	Commissioner for Patents VE-1002 (92.000-008) P.O. Box 1450						

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/04/2006 HMARZI1 00000014 11492587 01 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 018149 FRAME: 0166**  FAX NO. :03 5266978

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Pao-Chuan Lin; Hung-Der Su; An-Tung Chen; Jing-Meng Liu, have invented certain improvements in:

"LEVEL SHIFT CIRCUIT AND METHOD FOR THE SAME"

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Richtek Technology Company Ltd,. R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

> PATENT REEL: 018149 FRAME: 0167

We further authorize said corporation to apply for foreign patents on said invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and we further agree to execute all papers, including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and to perform such other proper acts as said corporation or its designees the rights herein assigned.

Pao Chuan Lin	2006/07/17
(Signture by first inventor/assignor)	(Datc)
Hung - Der Su (Sigature bysecond inventor/assignor)	2006/07/17
(Sigature by second inventor/assignor)	(Date)
An-tung Chen	2006/07/18
(Signature by third intentor/assignor)	(Date)
(Signure by fourth intentor/assignor)	2006/07/18
(Signure by fourth intentor/assignor)	(Date)

TUNG & ASSOCIATES 838 W. Long Lake Road Suite 120 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302

> PATENT REEL: 018149 FRAME: 0168

**RECORDED: 08/02/2006**